Calendar



## Saturday, March 1, 2025

#### Miss Draper's Royal Tea Party

Date and Time: Saturday, March 1 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

Join Miss Draper Sloane James and her royal attendants for an evening full of fun games, crafts, and a special et iquette workshop. For ages 5-13. Cost is \$20 per participant. Registration required.

**Miss Draper's Royal Tea Party Registration** 

## Tuesday, March 4, 2025

#### **Tree Committee Meeting**

Date and Time: Tuesday, March 4 8:00 am - 9:00 am

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The **Draper Tree Committee** is a group of residents who volunteer to serve Draper City. The members are very involved in the environmental aspect of our community. They meet with Draper City Parks and other departmen ts as needed about city projects. The members are available for consultation and advice in the planting and care of trees. All are very knowledgeable in this area.

#### Agendas and Minutes

The Tree Committee typically meets in the administration conference room (adjacent to the City Council Cham bers) at City Hall.

### **City Council Meeting**

Date and Time: Tuesday, March 4 6:00 pm - 8:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

City Hall – Council Chambers

Study Meeting (Discussion) - 6:00 PM

Policy Meeting (Voting) - 7:00 PM

Agendas and Minutes

The start time for the study meeting is subject to change. The end time for the Policy Meeting varies.

A public comment period of up to three minutes per person is offered at the Policy Meeting.

# Wednesday, March 5, 2025

### Parks, Trails, and Recreation Committee Meeting

Date and Time: Wednesday, March 5 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The Parks, Trails & Recreation Committee recommends and monitors the establishment of facilities, programs, and policies to meet the recreational and aesthetic needs of the citizens of Draper City.

Agendas and Minutes

The Parks, Trails & Recreation Committee typically meets in the administration conference room (adjacent to t he City Council Chambers) at City Hall.

### **Localscapes: Creating Your Ideal Yard**

Date and Time: Wednesday, March 5 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd., Draper, UT 84020

Are you looking for the best way to improve your landscape? Draper City has teamed up with Localscapes to pr esent a free class for residents about creating your ideal landscape. The event will be presented by Conservation Staff from Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District.

In this class, we'll be sharing the basics of the proven Localscapes method, introducing free local resources, and showing attendees how to take advantage of substantial rebates available to residents through the Utah Water Sa vers programs. In 2023 Draper City adopted water-efficiency standards for new construction that enable residen ts who choose to upgrade existing landscapes to receive the maximum allowable incentives. In the class, we'll a lso share examples of successful projects already completed by Draper residents using these resources!

Learn how to solve your landscape challenges to improve curb appeal while reducing maintenance costs and ti me. Space is limited and registration is required.

Localscapes: Creating Your Ideal Draper Yard Registration

# Thursday, March 13, 2025

### **Planning Commission Meeting**

Date and Time: Thursday, March 13 6:30 pm - 7:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The <u>Planning Commission</u> is charged with the responsibility of administrating zoning, subdivision, and develo pment-related ordinances. The Commission also makes recommendations to the Mayor and City Council with r egard to the General Plan and zoning text and map amendments.

Agendas and Minutes

The Planning Commission typically meets in the City Council Chambers at City Hall.

## Tuesday, March 18, 2025

### **City Council Meeting**

Date and Time: Tuesday, March 18 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

City Hall – Council Chambers

Study Meeting (Discussion) - 6:00 PM

Policy Meeting (Voting) - 7:00 PM

Agendas and Minutes

The start time for the study meeting is subject to change. The end time for the Policy Meeting varies.

A public comment period of up to three minutes per person is offered at the Policy Meeting.

# Wednesday, March 19, 2025

### **Historic Preservation Commission Meeting**

Date and Time: Wednesday, March 19 6:00 pm - 7:00 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The **<u>Historic Preservation Commission</u>** assists the city in identifying, preserving, protecting, and enhancing his toric buildings, sites, monuments, streetscapes, and landmarks within the city deemed architecturally or historic

ally significant.

Agendas and Minutes

The Historic Preservation Commission typically meets in the administration conference room (adjacent to the City Council Chambers) at City Hall.

#### **Community Engagement Commitee Meeting**

Date and Time: Wednesday, March 19 7:30 pm - 8:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The Draper City Community Engagement Committee acts as a liaison to the city to assist with building community and identifying the needs of residents in the city. The committee consists of 11 members who encourage community involvement, advocate, and voice support for initiatives that cultivate an inclusive culture and stimula te socio-economic equality for the greater community.

#### Agendas and Minutes

The Draper City Community Engagement Committee typically meets in the administration conference room (ad jacent to the City Council Chambers) at City Hall.

### Saturday, March 22, 2025

#### **Coffee with a Cop**

Date and Time: Saturday, March 22 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

Address: 222 W. 12300 South

Meet some of our Draper Police Department personnel, get to know them, and ask any questions you have whil e enjoying a free cup of coffee or hot chocolate at Starbucks.

## Thursday, March 27, 2025

#### **Planning Commission Meeting**

Date and Time: Thursday, March 27 6:30 pm - 7:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The <u>Planning Commission</u> is charged with the responsibility of administrating zoning, subdivision, and develo pment-related ordinances. The Commission also makes recommendations to the Mayor and City Council with r egard to the General Plan and zoning text and map amendments.

The Planning Commission typically meets in the City Council Chambers at City Hall.

https://events.draperutah.gov